
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY INTELLIGENCE AND SECURITY COMMAND

FREEDOM OF INFORMATIONIPRIVACY OFFICE
FORT GEORGE G. MEADE. MARYLAND 20755-5995

REPL Y TO
A TTENTION OF:

June 21, 2001

Freedom of Information!
Privacy Office

Mr. John Young
CRYPTOME
251 West 89th Street
Suite 6E
New York, New York 10024

Dear Mr. Young:

References:

a. Your Freedom ofInformation Act (FOIA) request of March 29, 2001, for records
concerning various dossiers. Your request was received in this office on May 8, 2001.

b. Our letter of April 20, 200 l, informing you that additional time was needed to review the
records and we were unable to comply with the 20-day statutory time limit in processing your
request.

We have conducted checks of the automated Defense Clearance and Investigations Index and
a search of the Investigative Records Repository to determine the existence of Army intelligence
investigative records responsive to Possible Arms Cache in Grenada West Indies, ZFOl1647W.

We have located the enclosed records pertaining to your request. As a result of our review, it
has been determined that the information contained in the records is partially releasable to you.
The records are enclosed for your use. Fees for processing this request are waived.

Information has been sanitized from these records which would result in an unwarranted
invasion of the personal privacy rights of the individuals concerned. This information is exempt
from the public disclosure provisions of the FOIA pursuant to Title 5 U.S. Code 552 (b)(6) and
(b)(7)(C).

The withholding of information by this office is a partial denial of your request. This denial is
made on behalf of Brigadier General Keith B. Alexander, the Commanding General, U.S. Army
Intelligence and Security Command, who is the Initial Denial Authority for Army intelligence
investigative and security records under the FOIA. You may appeal this decision to the



-2-

Secretary of the Army. If you wish to file an appeal, you should forward it to this office. Your
appeal must be postmarked no later than 60 calendar days from the date of this letter. After the
60 day period, the case may be considered closed; however, such closure does not preclude you
filing litigation in the courts.

We are continuing to review records regarding other titles you have requested and will
respond to you by separate correspondence when our review is complete.

If you have any questions concerning this action, feel free to contact Mrs. Reilly at (301) 677-
4742. Please refer to case #845F-01.

Sincerely,

Russell A. Nichols
Chief, Freedom of Information!

Privacy Office

Enclosure
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a. SUBJECT: Possible Arms Cache in Grenada, West Indies
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REP r OF INVESTiGATION DATE SUBIIIlTED

(..c1.round or Co.pl.lnt)
For of this form, _ AR 381-20; the proponent 8g8I'IcY Is OACSI.

SCOPE (If b.ck,roand)

C:J LAC c::J GAC C:J I'BI

I DEJlTI FYI"8 DATA

c::J CB I

13 Se tember 1984
CASE CLASSI~ICATION
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1. LAST NAME - fIRST NAME - MIODLE NAIIE . SSH ). RACE II. GRADE . ARII DR SVC

NA
6. DUTY OR JOB ASSIGNMENT

NA NA NA NA
OF 81RTH OF 81RTH

9. DUTY STATION OR 8USINESS ADDRESS O. HOME OR QUARTERS ADDRESS

2. DATE(Incldont c only) 1). TIME (Incldon'
only) \

c....

Possible Arms Cache in Grenada West Indies 9 Jul 1984 NA
~. SERIAL NUMBERS OF EQUIPMENT, TANKS, ETC.1'1. LOCATION (Inot.ll.tion, anit. buildln,)

Brookl , New York

NA

NA
COITROl DATA

17. INVESTIGATION MADE 8Y (or,.n/a.tlon) 8. CONTROL OFFICE

Special Operations Detachment
INSCOM, Ft Meade, MD 20755

~~-
' IIYESTt"TIVE DATA

20. REASON FOR INVESTIGATION

To identify the Grenadian National who
purportedly buried arms in the vicinity
George's, Grenada.

IASO-CE-3

16. CONTROL SYMBOL AND FilE NO.

19. INVEST IGAT ION REQUESTED BY
Counnander
Special Operations Detachment
Ft Meade, MD 20755

INSCOM, of St

CO ENCED

DATE INVESTIGATION

COIIPLETED
"

21.

q Jul 1 84 13 e tember
22. STATUS ~ CLOSED C::JTERMINATED C:J SUSPENDED c:::J PENDING
2). SYNOPSIS (U)On 9 July 1984,a memorandumfor the recordwas receivedfrom the Resident
Office, 902d Military Intelligence Group, Fort Hamilton, NY, in which an unidentified
Grenadian National stated that he and some collea~s had buried some weapons bot~ US and
Soviet make( in the rural mountain area on the outskirts of St George's, Gre!1ada (1). On ~\7
July 1984, ,- J
BrOOklyn; NY was' interviewed copCerningafOrme

~'

employee belI
,

evep. to be a Greu:ad801.n

'

itt~
zen. (provided the name of

l who resided~t~
'Brooklyn~ NY <l2.~ 19 July r984~ a check of t e residence C, ,'_ ) , .

revealed that ( ,bhad resided there with his aunt,'
C- ___)j but he,_had since te-

turned to Gren'adato live with his father,L_n__ )jWho resiges at Mount Parnasas, St
George's, Grenada (3). On 23 July 1984, results of the investigation were passed to the
INSCOM Counterintelligence Detachment, Grenada (ICDG) for further action (4).

COMMENTS: L~\was interviewed_b~ membersof the ICDG on 30 or 31 July 1984. It was,
revealed in the interview that ( 1,had stated that he had buried the weapons eut tfla~
he ~Be try~ to build an image-to an interested American. It was further reve~l~d that)
( , never been in the Arm or mil't' and had never traveled to Cuba~~ -II"~
2'1. DISTRIBUTION I-File

1 USAIRR 3
BEST Copy AVAILABLE
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AGENT REPORT
For ",. of thh ""m, ,.. FM 30-17(C); AR 381-130; rh. propon.nt ogency h rh. Ofllc. of rh. A..I,'ont o.l.f of S'oll for In'.lIlgonc..

I. HAM/' Of SVIJECT OC TITLE Of INCIDENT 2. DAn SUIMmED

13 Se tember 1984
3. CONTROL SYMIOl OR fILE NUMIEII

PosRible Arms Cache in ~rer.ada
.. IIfPORT Of fINDINGS

West Indies U

01
C

(U) On 9 July 1984, the US Army Special Operations Detachment, INSCOM, ~
Fort Meade, MD, was in receipt of a memorandum for the record, dated 31 ~ay .

81
!98~ SUbJ

.

'ect as above. In thymemOrand

.

Um, it was _~elatedthatC
.. ) ~

--J civilian, who resides atl ) Brooklyn, NY, had had §:
contact with a Grenadian Emigre~who may-have information of interest to US ~
Army Intelligence. ~~was interviewed on 26 May 1984 and provided substantially

\

\ ~
the following info~tion: cr-

(U)(~}related that on 30 January 1984, while attending a religious
fund raising event, he met a Grenadian National Emigre (GE) who had related that he
been a member of the Marxist Regular Grenadian Army. GE further told Source
that he was in self imposed exile for political reasons but that he wanted to
return to Grenada because he did not feel comfortable in the United States.
GE related that he and some colleagues had buried some weapons both US and

$6tl~t-mad~~?ifi-~'I.U~=:rnI'a:1:,~tp.,1~~"8:~':vtl~1:t~~~Ht;SJc!t~t-scoJ&t;;_~~or~.~~~=5':"';';'-.~

Grenada, and that the weapons were well preserved. GE did not pinpoint the - --.

location of the weapons cache.

AGENT'S NOTES: It should be noted that{ )had sent a letter to the Department
of Defense, Defense Intelligence Agency~su~ject as above dated 10 February 1984.
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AGENT REPORT
For un 01 rhl5 10""_ 5.. FM 30-17(C); AR 381-130; rho proponent 0vency h rho OIRce.1 the Aui5ton' 0.1.101 Stoll 101 Intelligence,.

'0
NAME Of ~~JfCT ()II TnLEOf INCIDfNT 2. DATEWaMlTTED

26 Jul 1984
3. CONTROl ~YMaOl OR fILE NVMaER

Possible Arms Cache in Grenada
4. RE/"ORT Of fINDINGS

West Indies U

SOURCE HAD NO OBJECTION TO HIS IDENTITY BEING RELEASED AS THE
SOURCE OF THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THIS REPORT

(U) On 11 July 1984, (
'. ~

Brooklyn College, Brooklyn;-New York, was interviewed concerrn&. an unidentified
Grenadian Citizen believed to be emplQyed at the cafeteria. }pr~ided
substantially the following information: ~

'

!,' ,

(U)
. ( }cout recall only OD

,

e Grenadian Citizen em

o

Plo~at the(~ )
_

0" The employee was
G

,j,stated that
1[--

~as no longer employed as he has returned to Grenade{.C
---') em-

'

PlOyment was terminated as of 12 May 1984. -C ') had helped cater a tund
ra

"

is~~ event k
,

nown as "Super Sunday" at Brooklyn College on 29 January 1984.
r ) was a good w~r

,

ker and had planned to a~end Brooklyn College in the

!\ear future. ( ) Ilifted his re~ence as \.~ ) . Brooklyn,
NY and his teIephoneJas( -)!

J

'-- I

:'9,,;(ti~e(g};diz~r~=:~ C~d ~~~~6f~:~t:c~~~:~~::o/i~~~:~::~:q:~p.
.5' 7""

r, ENT' S NOTES: Reference is made to Letter dated 1
,

0 February 1984 in which
_ ') )Brooklyn, NY, had related that he had

~t an unidentified Grenadian Citizen, who was employed by the catering ~erv~ce
who had catered "Super Sunday" on 29 January 1984. The Grenadian told( )

that while in the Peoples Revolutionary Army, he and some of his associatesJ
had buried some weapons in the vicinity of St George's, Grenada.
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AGENT REPORT .

Fo. u"., thl. to"", ... FM30-11(C);AR 381-130;tho propon.nl 09~ncyI. tho Offic..' tho A..I.'onl 0.1.' 0' Stall '0. Int.1I19onC..

J. NAME Of SvaJ(C1 oa TOl( Of INCIDtNT 2. DAtE SVaMmtD

3. CONTROL SYMaOl OR filE NVMaER

ossibleArms Cache in Grenad
.. REPORT Of fNDINGS

'SOURCE HAD NO OBjECTION TO HER IDENTITY BEING RELEASED AS THE
SOURCE OF THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THIS REPORT

(U) On 19 July .1984, a checkof the residenceat (
.

..")

rooklyn, New Y~rk, rev

'f

led that the I:'esidencewas occupied by L--~-- ---)

( jis the'Aunt of '. __ ) a Grenadian citizen. ( ). wl:is_

-nterviewed concerning'._ _ )employmentwhile residingwith her..(_ )
tated substantially as follows:

. - -

(U) ( .

2 related that ~departed the United Stayes on 20 May
1984 and r~turned to Grenada. C Lihad been residing with \.

-
2 for

pproximately two ye~~had

.

w
.

ork
.

ed on the campus of Brooklyn College with
catering service. ~ JJhad intended to go to school at Brooklyn College

ut was asked by his father,(
.-

))of Mount Parnasas, St George's,
renada, to return home. ~ ..

-
-- - -

(U) (~
1. related thatL -).Jhad never been the Grenadian Army

or the militia and had never travel~d to Cuba for any type of training.

GENT'S NOTES: Ref~rence~de to Agent Report dated 26 July 1984, subject
s above in which( __ I. related that he had a Grenadian in his employment
hich fit the discription of the individual Source had had contact with.
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I. HAM/' Of SUIJECT 011 TnLE Of INCIDtHT 2. DATf SUIMI11EO

13 Se tember 1984
3. CONTROL SYMIOl OR fiLE HUMIER

Possible Arms Cache in Grenada
... REPORT Of fNOINCS

West Indies D

(D) On 2) July 198
,

4, in

"

fo

,l

ation concerning the Grenadian Ci
,

tizen. later

identified ast( of Mount Parnasas, St Georges, Grenada,

including full'-identifying data- as forwarde

,

d to

,

thc

"~,

NSC~

"

counter~elligence
Detachment Grenada for the purpose of interv~wing' )( as
identified as t~he individual who related' to;( t that he had
been a member of the Marxist Regular Grenadian Army. ) further related
that he and som colleagues had bUr!

,

ed some D

,

S and Sov et made wea~I
,

'

ns in the
vicinity of St George's, Grenada. t

') father is( --L0f Mount

Parnasas,St ,Georges,Grenada.' /

AGENT'S NOTES: On aproximately 30 or 31 July 1984,
( ) was interviewed by

membe~s Of:)~e
INSCQM Counterintelligence Detachment'crenOaa. It was determined

that .hadnever been a member of the Grenadian Army nor the Militia and
that e had never traveled to Cuba., _ __.". _. _ _ ..

'-
..

_ . . _._ _ _ _ _ u . _

-
. . -

,

'

,

-
~

"-.~,,:"-"""---,~_.~- -
-

-. .
, ,

,,'

BEST COpy AVAILABLE

3. TUfO NAM! AND OIGANIIATION Of sPtClAl. AGENT

7
6. SIGNATURE Of SPECIAl. AGENT

c~OLL ETHRIDGE

DA .'~~n 341
SP OPS DET, INSCOM

w
--a
--'<:j
--'
a--

,-



~ -, '. -
-~"~-

..j . ,. -...
:.:

'. ~- ...~-- '

..-

'~
~...'

"'-

-,
'

,
.-

..! .
_:..:1.__.

,.
-..'~

. -,-,,;'

,- ,'- "t.....

~ ,
".

-

-.',

..-I
o
t"\
o
N

=--
=
=-

o -

,'--,

' '.~ -.- .-.
,.'., . -.

,
-

5USC552 (b) (6) & (b) (7) (C)

I"
I

..
-

,-
-~~:"'_-'':~~-''':~7'...~~: :-.,

'
~

'-

-,
J;-:-

'"

,
..

-,'
-'-

.;., ,.. ,-,r," .~. .
~" \ -, . - ,-, ,

-
., ..~ .

r,

~EST COpy AVAILABLE



.;.

"-"

.,

(

\
\
)

February 1U, 1984

D.oD.
DIA,
Office of the Director,
Room )E 258
the Pentagon,
Washington, D.C. 20)01

To Whom it May Concern:

..

,

-. .

-

-'---~-

On January )0, 1984 I met a young man (about 24 years of
age) of Grennan origin, who claimed to know of existll1g
stocks of arms shipments burried throughout that island.
He was catering an unrelated volunteer fund raising drive
~!n Brookl:in, N.X ~.u .. .. H.

".,-:--=~-~~~?-~~-;.::-=-;-~.i:,'":-:=-:-,__~.~~::~':"~-;-,-~?,$C~;-:-:~'E~.-~~~--~::.-~:-;_--,.~;':~,;_:-:~~~-~.;R_~-~~_~__,~~= :~~-~~~ ' =,-=~-.~---~-===--
_

~~~~--~:'~c=
~-~:._ - --.

.
'-~~--~--~

"
- - - --

The young man said he was a sergeant in the "Marxist"
regular Grenada Army, assigned to drilling militia units,
mostly youth. The former sergeant (whose name I never ree-
eived) claims to -have legally immigrated to the United States

, with his family in 1983, to seek better economic opportunities.

Though this gentleman claims to have personally opposed the
regime of Maurice Bishop (and in effect hails United states
intervention in his homeland), he told me, nonetheless, that
he (and many fellow colleagues in the regular army), buried
moderate sized cashes of 'arms and ammunition throughout .t~l~
Grenada. He clai~rlthat these weapons were hidden for future
personal use, mostly for hunting and fireworks displays.}llie
also claimed that most of these "bu~rials" were located
outside the St. Georges city limits, and often included:
RPG misSles and other anti-armor missiles, and assorted
automatic weapons found on the international market.

Though I don't know whether or not this information is still
relative at this late date, this former sergeant claimed that
these stocks were well preserved and quite difficult to locate.
The sergeant volumteered this information (though he didn't
request the writi~ of this letter), and appeared quite
honest, with no likely reason for wanting to disseminate false
information.

"\

\

)
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- 31 May 1984

J)JJ) J Z 5.rn 0 Y
MEMORANDUM THRU: COMMANDER! FORT MONMO MILITARY INTELLIGENCE DETACHMENT!

902D MILITARY INTE GENCE GROUP. P.O. BOX 180! FORT MONMOUTH,
NJ 07703

COMMANDER; CI/SIGSEC SUPPORT BATTALION! 9020 MIlITARY INTELLI-
GENCE GROUP, FORT MEADE! MD 20755

TO:

SUBJECT: Arms Cache in Grenada of Possible Interest to US Army
,

'Ct
',"C:(J)

g
1. On 26 fo\ay 1984, C

c-
)was interviewed.at his r

,

esi~ence ~t( ~
,

\ Brooklyn! NY! ). concermng a Grenadliln Emlgre (GE) 'g:
who c~to have knowl edge of an arms' cache in Grenada. 9-

2. U provided the following information: On 29 January 1984J __}ttended -~
..

.

~t~~~~~:.]mTt~'t~~tOje~~~~~rtti:~~~~!~"~C~~
College! Brooklyn, NY.

(at
~1#Provided theUfollowfng description: Name: Unknown;

Age: 24; Nationality: Gr=enaiian; Height: 5'9" to 5'11"; Weight: Unknown; Build:
Slender; Hair Style: Groomed Afro; Facial Hair: Thin dark mustache.

3.(_ )stated that the Gf".di~.not have his US citizenship at the time of their
conv-ersation. The GE toldT ~he was in self imposed exile for political rea-
sons from Grenada! but wanted to go back there because he did not feel comfortable
in the US. The GE came to the US with his parents and siblings. GE's military
colleagues did not emigrate to the US.

4. The Gf stated that he was a Sergeant in the Marxist Regular Grenadian Army.
The GE claimed that he and his military colleagues bu~ied an arms cache of Sovie~
and American w~apons! including assorted automatic weapons (AK-47's). RPG missiles!
and other anti-armor missiles in rural mountainous terrain on the outskirts of St.
Georges, Grenada without his supervisor's knowledge. GE stated that the weapons
were well preserved and well marked. GE gave no pin-point location nor did he
give the number of weapons buried. GE claimed to have buried the weapons for
hunting and firework displays. GE stated that he was in Cuba for one to two weeks
for military instruction on American made weapons. Part of the GE military duties
consisted of instructing/training elementray school children in the use of ordi-
nance and automatic weapons. Source could provide no further information.

BEST COpy AVAILABLE

This document contains information
EXEMPT FROM MANDATORY DISCLOSURE
under the FOIA. Exemption 5 applies.
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5. POC: S/A Randy Sebero~ AV 232-4331.

3 Jnel
1. SOD MFR
2. DIA ltr of Trans
3. Wolf ltr

f{~'xJ.~
RANDY I SEBERO
IlT, MI
New York City Resident Office
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